Form PTO-1595 1-31-92

10-21-1999



101177461

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please	record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	12 Name and address 6 112 112 112
BAUER, John F. 8/22/99	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
SALEKI-GERHARDT, Azita 9/3/99	No. of the state o
NARAYANAN, Bikshandarkoil A. 8/27/99	Name: Abbott Laboratorics
CHEMBURKAR, Sanjay R. 8/27/99	TA TANK BY ATT LODGE
PATEL, Ketan 8/27/99	Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Department
SPIWEK, Harry O. 8/27/99	D-377, AP6D
BAUER, Philip E. 9/3/99	Canada A Adaman Alibara I ala manda
ALLEN, Kimberly A. 9/26/99	Street Address: Abbott Laboratories
ALLEN, Killiberry A. 9/20/99	100 Abbott Park Road
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	City Abbert Desk Carter Illinois Wis (00)(4 (050)
Yes X No	City: Abbott Park State: Illinois Zip 60064-6050
1C3 1TO	
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached?
J. Mature of Conveyance.	
X Assignment • Merger Security Agreement	YesX No
Change of Name Other	
Execution Date: Listed next to inventor's name	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
TITLE: POLYMORPH OF A PHARMACEUTICAL	r
TITLE: POLIMORPH OF A PHARMACEUTICAL	.
If this document is being filed together with a new a	pplication, the execution date of the application is :
A. Patent Application No.(s) and Filing Dates	B. Patent No.(s)
Serial No.: 09/356,736, Filing Date: July 19, 1999	•
Beriai 110.: 07/330,730,1 ming Date. July 17, 1777	
Additional numbers attached? Yes X No	•
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning	
document should be mailed:	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved: 1
document should be maned.	6. Total Number of applications and patents involved.
Name: Steven F. Weinstock	
Marie: Oteron I. Wennevou	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$40.00
Internal Address: Patent and Trademark Department	77 7044 122 (01 01 12012)
D377, AP6D	Enclosed X Authorized to be charged to deposit accou
15577,711 015	
Street Address: Abbott Laboratories	
100 Abbott Park Road	8. Deposit Account Number: 01-0025
	or Deposit recount
City: Abbott Park State: Illinois Zip: 60064-6050	(Attach a duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
•	(Attach a duplicate copy of any page in paying cy proposition)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	\cap
T. d. b. and of my least ladge and balled the foregoing information is tr	rue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original docume
10 the best of my knowledge and better, the foregoing information is a	7/ 1 - 1
Samuel B. Growley, Roy No. 31 604	1 motion 10/13/99
Steven R. Crowley, Reg. No. 31,604 Name of Person Signing Signature	Tre Date
Name of Person Signing Signatur	· ' '
Docket No.: 6382.US.02	Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document
DUCKELING., 0304.03.04	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	etach this portion
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not de	etach this portion
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	•
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information	on to:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information 999 DMGUYEN 00000031 010025 09356736 Assistant Com	on to:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Do not de Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information 999 DHGUYEN 00000031 010025 09356736 Assistant Com Box	on to:

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project, (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

SERIAL NO: 09/356,736

DATE FILED: July 19, 1999

DOCKET NO.: 6382.US.02

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration received from Abbott Laboratories, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Illinois and having an office and place of business at Abbott Park, County of Lake, State of Illinois, United States of America, John F. Bauer of Lake Bluff, Illinois: Azita Saleki-Gerhardt of Libertyville, Illinois; Bikshandarkoil A. Narayanan of Mundelein, Illinois; Sanjay R. Chemburkar of Gurnee, Illinois; Ketan Patel of Arlington Heights, Illinois; Harry O. Spiwek of Kenosha, Wisconsin; Philip E. Bauer of Grayslake, Illinois and Kimberly A. Allen of Trevor, Wisconsin; in the United States of America, inventors and owners of an invention entitled POLYMORPH OF A PHARMACEUTICAL, which has been assigned Attorney's docket no. 6382.US.02, do hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Abbott Laboratories, the entire right, title and interest, for the United States of America and the Territories thereof and for all foreign countries and territories, in and to said invention (including the above-referenced patent application and any foreign equivalents thereof, any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division thereof, and any patent, reissue, extension or reexamination based thereon); and we do authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any letters patent issuing on said invention to Abbott Laboratories in accordance herewith; this assignment being under covenant that we have full power to make the same, and also that such assigned right is not encumbered by any grant, license or other right heretofore given, and that we will do any further lawful act desired by this assignee in the prosecution of such application, and any and all other applications, United States or foreign, which may be filed on said invention by us or on our behalf.

-1-

Signed by us on dates hereinafter set forth.	
9178	8/22/199
John F. Bauer Lynnalek Gerhard	9/3/99
Azita Saleki-Gerhardt	Date
DISONOUNDER A Signification	8)21)99 Date
Bikshandarkoil A. Narayanan	Date /
A RE	8-27-99
Sanjay R. Chemburkar	Date
Celan Caty	8/27/99
Ketan Patel	Date
Harry 6. Spines	8/27/99
Harry 0. Spiwek	Date
Philip Bauer	9/3/99
Philip B Bauer	Date /
Kunberlight Illen	9/20/99
Kimberly(A). Allen	Date

RECORDED: 10/18/1999